
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

All Facilities

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 67,951 21.69 21.69

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 44,240 14.12 35.82

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 40,390 12.89 48.71

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 34,875 11.13 59.84

5 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 13,877 4.43 64.28

6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 11,678 3.73 68.00

7 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 8,311 2.65 70.66

8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 8,179 2.61 73.27

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 5,772 1.84 75.11

10 80061 LIPID PANEL 5,366 1.71 76.82

11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 5,257 1.68 78.50

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 4,978 1.59 80.09

13 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4,929 1.57 81.66

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 4,409 1.41 83.07

15 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 2,383 0.76 83.83

16 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 2,336 0.75 84.58

17 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 2,270 0.72 85.30

18 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,796 0.57 85.88

19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1,711 0.55 86.42

20 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,662 0.53 86.95

21 83721 ASSAY OF BLOOD LIPOPROTEIN 1,246 0.40 87.35

22 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 1,205 0.38 87.74

23 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,131 0.36 88.10

24 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,114 0.36 88.45

25 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 1,049 0.33 88.79

26 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 1,038 0.33 89.12

27 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VIRUS VAC 1,025 0.33 89.45

28 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1,023 0.33 89.77

29 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 979 0.31 90.09

30 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 930 0.30 90.38

31 99308 NURSING FAC CARE SUBSEQ 929 0.30 90.68

32 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 891 0.28 90.96

33 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 871 0.28 91.24

34 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 867 0.28 91.52

35 83615 LACTATE (LD) (LDH) ENZYME 801 0.26 91.77



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County               Boone, NC               AS0095 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 285 48.63 48.63

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 113 19.28 67.92

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 105 17.92 85.84

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 72 12.29 98.12

5 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.85 98.98

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.68 99.66

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.17 99.83

8 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.17 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center, PA

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0086 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 356 25.30 25.30

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 331 23.53 48.83

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 249 17.70 66.52

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 163 11.58 78.11

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 128 9.10 87.21

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 70 4.98 92.18

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 34 2.42 94.60

8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 31 2.20 96.80

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.71 97.51

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.50 98.01

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.50 98.51

12 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 6 0.43 98.93

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.28 99.22

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.21 99.43

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.14 99.57

16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.14 99.72

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.14 99.86

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.14 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               High Point, NC               AS0076 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 716 38.85 38.85

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 358 19.42 58.27

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 268 14.54 72.82

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 198 10.74 83.56

5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 180 9.77 93.33

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 44 2.39 95.71

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 38 2.06 97.78

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.54 98.32

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.43 98.75

10 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 7 0.38 99.13

11 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4 0.22 99.35

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.22 99.57

13 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 3 0.16 99.73

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.11 99.84

15 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP ORDER IV AB PRO 2 0.11 99.95

16 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Boice-Willis Clinic Endoscopy Center

Nash County               Rocky Mount, NC               AS0105 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,703 32.57 32.57

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 881 16.85 49.42

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 612 11.70 61.12

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 570 10.90 72.02

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 376 7.19 79.21

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 302 5.78 84.99

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 291 5.57 90.55

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 184 3.52 94.07

9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 169 3.23 97.30

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 59 1.13 98.43

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 30 0.57 99.01

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.34 99.35

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.23 99.58

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.11 99.69

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.04 99.73

16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.77

17 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.81

18 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 2 0.04 99.85

19 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.04 99.89

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.92

21 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.96

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 99.98

23 99051 AFTER HOUR ADD ON SERVICE 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County               New Bern, NC               AS0078 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,665 32.13 32.13

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 765 14.76 46.89

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 710 13.70 60.59

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 604 11.66 72.25

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 337 6.50 78.75

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 314 6.06 84.81

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 159 3.07 87.88

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 148 2.86 90.74

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 147 2.84 93.57

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 130 2.51 96.08

11 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 100 1.93 98.01

12 46930 DESTROY INTERNAL HEMORRHOIDS 72 1.39 99.40

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 13 0.25 99.65

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.12 99.77

15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.83

16 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.04 99.86

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.90

18 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.94

19 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.98

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

CGS Endoscopy Center, PLLC

Wilson County               Wilson, NC               AS0112 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 70 26.52 26.52

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 63 23.86 50.38

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 35 13.26 63.64

4 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 25 9.47 73.11

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 8.33 81.44

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 21 7.95 89.39

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 9 3.41 92.80

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 9 3.41 96.21

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 5 1.89 98.11

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.76 98.86

11 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.38 99.24

12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.38 99.62

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.38 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

CaroMont Endoscopy Center

Gaston County               Belmont, NC               AS0135 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 657 31.17 31.17

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 386 18.31 49.48

3 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 344 16.32 65.80

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 234 11.10 76.90

5 *J7030 *NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION INFUS 123 5.83 82.73

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 99 4.70 87.43

7 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 75 3.56 90.99

8 *J2704 *INJ, PROPOFOL, 10 MG 66 3.13 94.12

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 45 2.13 96.25

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 44 2.09 98.34

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.43 98.77

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 0.28 99.05

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.24 99.29

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.14 99.43

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.14 99.57

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.09 99.67

17 43233 EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/> 1 0.05 99.72

18 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.76

19 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 1 0.05 99.81

20 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.86

21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.91

22 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.05 99.95

23 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Digestive Care Center

Burke County               Morganton, NC               AS0145 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,035 30.83 30.83

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 751 22.37 53.20

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 685 20.41 73.61

4 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 349 10.40 84.00

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 278 8.28 92.28

6 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 63 1.88 94.16

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 51 1.52 95.68

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 41 1.22 96.90

9 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 38 1.13 98.03

10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 29 0.86 98.90

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 11 0.33 99.23

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.21 99.43

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.15 99.58

14 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.06 99.64

15 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.06 99.70

16 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.06 99.76

17 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 2 0.06 99.82

18 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.85

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.88

20 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.91

21 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.03 99.94

22 44799 UNLISTED PX SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.03 99.97

23 54380 REPAIR PENIS 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0118 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,166 35.51 35.51

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 976 29.72 65.23

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 488 14.86 80.09

4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 176 5.36 85.44

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 139 4.23 89.68

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 111 3.38 93.06

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 68 2.07 95.13

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 66 2.01 97.14

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 44 1.34 98.48

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.30 98.78

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.18 98.96

12 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 6 0.18 99.15

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.15 99.30

14 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 4 0.12 99.42

15 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 3 0.09 99.51

16 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 0.06 99.57

17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.63

18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.06 99.70

19 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 2 0.06 99.76

20 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 2 0.06 99.82

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.85

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.88

23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.91

24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.94

25 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.03 99.97

26 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0092 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 828 18.83 18.83

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 821 18.67 37.50

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 765 17.40 54.90

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 388 8.82 63.73

5 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 383 8.71 72.44

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 275 6.25 78.69

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 247 5.62 84.31

8 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 180 4.09 88.40

9 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 161 3.66 92.06

10 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 106 2.41 94.47

11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 89 2.02 96.50

12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 43 0.98 97.48

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 27 0.61 98.09

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 18 0.41 98.50

15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 17 0.39 98.89

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 10 0.23 99.11

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.14 99.25

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.11 99.36

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.11 99.48

20 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 5 0.11 99.59

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.09 99.68

22 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.07 99.75

23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.07 99.82

24 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.86

25 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.91

26 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.93

27 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.95

28 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.98

29 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Endoscopy Center-Huntersville

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0108 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 749 26.03 26.03

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 730 25.37 51.41

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 548 19.05 70.46

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 534 18.56 89.02

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 93 3.23 92.25

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 73 2.54 94.79

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 44 1.53 96.32

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 34 1.18 97.50

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 21 0.73 98.23

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 16 0.56 98.78

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.35 99.13

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.35 99.48

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.17 99.65

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.10 99.76

15 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.07 99.83

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.90

17 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 1 0.03 99.93

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.97

19 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Endoscopy Center-Monroe

Union County               Monroe, NC               AS0090 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 901 23.01 23.01

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 869 22.19 45.20

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 761 19.43 64.63

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 667 17.03 81.66

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 258 6.59 88.25

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 233 5.95 94.20

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 122 3.12 97.32

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 26 0.66 97.98

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 23 0.59 98.57

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 0.38 98.95

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 11 0.28 99.23

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.26 99.49

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.15 99.64

14 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 3 0.08 99.72

15 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.05 99.77

16 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.05 99.82

17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.85

18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.87

19 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.03 99.90

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.92

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.95

22 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

23 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Endoscopy Center-Pineville

Mecklenburg County               Pineville, NC               AS0088 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 743 28.07 28.07

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 660 24.93 53.00

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 578 21.84 74.84

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 346 13.07 87.91

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 125 4.72 92.63

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 77 2.91 95.54

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 29 1.10 96.64

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 22 0.83 97.47

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.57 98.04

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.53 98.56

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.53 99.09

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.45 99.55

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.19 99.74

14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.08 99.81

15 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.04 99.85

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.04 99.89

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.92

18 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.96

19 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Endoscopy Center-University

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0089 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 575 26.26 26.26

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 503 22.97 49.22

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 496 22.65 71.87

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 309 14.11 85.98

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 120 5.48 91.46

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 76 3.47 94.93

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 25 1.14 96.07

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 0.96 97.03

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.87 97.90

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.55 98.45

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.32 98.77

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.27 99.04

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.18 99.22

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.14 99.36

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.09 99.45

16 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.09 99.54

17 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.09 99.63

18 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.09 99.73

19 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.05 99.77

20 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.82

21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.86

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.91

23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.95

24 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Henderson County               Hendersonville, NC               AS0106 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,720 33.37 33.37

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 897 17.40 50.77

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 732 14.20 64.97

4 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 655 12.71 77.67

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 379 7.35 85.02

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 147 2.85 87.88

7 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 141 2.74 90.61

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 86 1.67 92.28

9 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 68 1.32 93.60

10 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 66 1.28 94.88

11 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 64 1.24 96.12

12 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 61 1.18 97.30

13 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 42 0.81 98.12

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 19 0.37 98.49

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 14 0.27 98.76

16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 14 0.27 99.03

17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.17 99.20

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 7 0.14 99.34

19 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.12 99.46

20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 4 0.08 99.53

21 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.08 99.61

22 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.67

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.73

24 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 3 0.06 99.79

25 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.04 99.83

26 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.04 99.86

27 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.90

28 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.92

29 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.94

30 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

31 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.98

32 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

CarolinaEast Internal Medicine

Craven County               Pollocksville, NC               AS0096 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 165 33.07 33.07

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 112 22.44 55.51

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 85 17.03 72.55

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 75 15.03 87.58

5 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 21 4.21 91.78

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 21 4.21 95.99

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 11 2.20 98.20

8 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 6 1.20 99.40

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.60 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolinas Endoscopy Center, LLC

Pitt County               Nashville, NC               AS0117 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,454 32.43 32.43

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,609 21.27 53.70

3 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 982 12.98 66.68

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 940 12.42 79.10

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 575 7.60 86.70

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 389 5.14 91.85

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 306 4.04 95.89

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 118 1.56 97.45

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 64 0.85 98.30

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 43 0.57 98.86

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 28 0.37 99.23

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.22 99.46

13 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 13 0.17 99.63

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.08 99.71

15 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.05 99.76

16 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.04 99.80

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.84

18 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.03 99.87

19 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.03 99.89

20 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2 0.03 99.92

21 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.93

22 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.95

23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.96

24 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.01 99.97

25 44799 UNLISTED PX SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.01 99.99

26 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0081 License Number
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Ballantyne shares Charlotte

Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Ballantyne License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,216 35.92 35.92

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,411 22.87 58.78

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,022 16.56 75.35

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 913 14.80 90.15

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 168 2.72 92.87

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 157 2.54 95.41

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 65 1.05 96.47

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 61 0.99 97.46

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 40 0.65 98.10

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 31 0.50 98.61

11 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 31 0.50 99.11

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.13 99.24

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 0.13 99.37

14 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 6 0.10 99.47

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.08 99.55

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.06 99.61

17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.64

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.03 99.68

19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.03 99.71

20 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.03 99.74

21 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.03 99.77

22 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.81

23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.84

24 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.03 99.87

25 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.89

26 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 1 0.02 99.90

27 43280 LAPAROSCOPY FUNDOPLASTY 1 0.02 99.92

28 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.94

29 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.95

30 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.97

31 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98

32 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Carolinas Gastroenterology Center-Medical Center Plaza

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0080 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 957 31.42 31.42

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 754 24.75 56.17

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 537 17.63 73.80

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 447 14.67 88.48

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 100 3.28 91.76

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 46 1.51 93.27

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 43 1.41 94.68

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 37 1.21 95.90

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 23 0.76 96.65

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 15 0.49 97.14

11 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 15 0.49 97.64

12 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 14 0.46 98.10

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 10 0.33 98.42

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.30 98.72

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 6 0.20 98.92

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.13 99.05

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.10 99.15

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.10 99.24

19 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.07 99.31

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.07 99.38

21 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 2 0.07 99.44

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.51

23 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.07 99.57

24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.07 99.64

25 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.07 99.70

26 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.74

27 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.77

28 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.03 99.80

29 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.84

30 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.87

31 44381 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.90

32 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.03 99.93

33 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.03 99.97

34 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Center for Digestive Diseases & Cary Endoscopy CTR, PC

Wake County               Cary, NC               AS0072 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 228 36.08 36.08

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 167 26.42 62.50

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 162 25.63 88.13

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 49 7.75 95.89

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 1.27 97.15

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 6 0.95 98.10

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 3 0.47 98.58

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 3 0.47 99.05

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.32 99.37

10 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.16 99.53

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.16 99.68

12 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.16 99.84

13 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1 0.16 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0110 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,319 50.95 50.95

2 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 742 28.66 79.61

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 378 14.60 94.21

4 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 52 2.01 96.21

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.97 97.18

6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 18 0.70 97.88

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.46 98.34

8 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.39 98.73

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 9 0.35 99.07

10 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 8 0.31 99.38

11 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 5 0.19 99.58

12 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 4 0.15 99.73

13 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 2 0.08 99.81

14 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.85

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.88

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.04 99.92

17 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.96

18 91200 LIVER ELASTOGRAPHY 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0081 License Number
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Ballantyne shares Charlotte

Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Ballantyne License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,643 34.52 34.52

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 850 17.86 52.37

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 553 11.62 63.99

4 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 515 10.82 74.81

5 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 432 9.08 83.89

6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 334 7.02 90.90

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 185 3.89 94.79

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 102 2.14 96.93

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 40 0.84 97.77

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 36 0.76 98.53

11 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 23 0.48 99.01

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.19 99.20

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.19 99.39

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.11 99.50

15 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 5 0.11 99.60

16 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 3 0.06 99.66

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.04 99.71

18 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2 0.04 99.75

19 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.77

20 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.79

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.81

22 43762 RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC 1 0.02 99.83

23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.85

24 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.87

25 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 99.89

26 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 99.92

27 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 1 0.02 99.94

28 91200 LIVER ELASTOGRAPHY 1 0.02 99.96

29 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.02 99.98

30 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Charlotte Gastroenterology & Hepatology - Randolph

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0109 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,512 30.79 30.79

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 849 17.29 48.08

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 767 15.62 63.69

4 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 688 14.01 77.70

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 413 8.41 86.11

6 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 362 7.37 93.48

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 92 1.87 95.36

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 48 0.98 96.33

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 38 0.77 97.11

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 35 0.71 97.82

11 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 31 0.63 98.45

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 21 0.43 98.88

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.33 99.21

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 11 0.22 99.43

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 10 0.20 99.63

16 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 8 0.16 99.80

17 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 3 0.06 99.86

18 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2 0.04 99.90

19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.92

20 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.94

21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.96

22 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.98

23 91010 ESOPHAGUS MOTILITY STUDY 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Clayton Endoscopy Center

Johnston County               Clayton, NC               AS0153 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 466 43.92 43.92

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 179 16.87 60.79

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 179 16.87 77.66

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 125 11.78 89.44

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 37 3.49 92.93

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 2.73 95.66

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 23 2.17 97.83

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.57 98.40

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.47 98.87

10 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.28 99.15

11 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.28 99.43

12 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.19 99.62

13 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.09 99.72

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.09 99.81

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.09 99.91

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.09 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Digestive Health Endoscopy Center, LLC

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0123 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,285 25.46 25.46

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,273 25.22 50.67

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,014 20.09 70.76

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 522 10.34 81.10

5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 193 3.82 84.92

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 131 2.60 87.52

7 *S0285 *CNSLT BEFORE SCREEN COLONOSC 88 1.74 89.26

8 83014 H PYLORI DRUG ADMIN 85 1.68 90.95

9 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 71 1.41 92.35

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 64 1.27 93.62

11 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 48 0.95 94.57

12 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 47 0.93 95.50

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 44 0.87 96.37

14 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 33 0.65 97.03

15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 28 0.55 97.58

16 82270 OCCULT BLOOD FECES 18 0.36 97.94

17 3017F DIAGNOSTIC/SCREENING PROCESSES OR RESULTS 15 0.30 98.24

18 *G2012 *BRIEF CHECK IN BY MD/QHP 13 0.26 98.49

19 82274 ASSAY TEST FOR BLOOD FECAL 12 0.24 98.73

20 91010 ESOPHAGUS MOTILITY STUDY 11 0.22 98.95

21 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.16 99.11

22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 7 0.14 99.25

23 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 6 0.12 99.37

24 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.10 99.47

25 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 5 0.10 99.56

26 45308 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY REMOVAL 3 0.06 99.62

27 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 3 0.06 99.68

28 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.72

29 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.76

30 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.04 99.80

31 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 1 0.02 99.82

32 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.84

33 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 1 0.02 99.86

34 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.88

35 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.02 99.90



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Digestive Health Specialists, King

Stokes County               King, NC               AS0163 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 400 27.16 27.16

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 361 24.51 51.66

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 201 13.65 65.31

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 142 9.64 74.95

5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 84 5.70 80.65

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 69 4.68 85.34

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 65 4.41 89.75

8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 50 3.39 93.14

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 36 2.44 95.59

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 18 1.22 96.81

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.75 97.56

12 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 10 0.68 98.23

13 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 8 0.54 98.78

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.48 99.25

15 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 4 0.27 99.52

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.14 99.66

17 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 2 0.14 99.80

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.07 99.86

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.07 99.93

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.07 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Digestive Health Specialists, PA - Advance

Davie County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0139 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 502 37.66 37.66

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 226 16.95 54.61

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 172 12.90 67.52

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 129 9.68 77.19

5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 71 5.33 82.52

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 64 4.80 87.32

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 51 3.83 91.15

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 48 3.60 94.75

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 1.13 95.87

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.98 96.85

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 10 0.75 97.60

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.75 98.35

13 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 6 0.45 98.80

14 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 3 0.23 99.02

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.15 99.17

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.15 99.32

17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.15 99.47

18 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 2 0.15 99.62

19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.08 99.70

20 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.08 99.77

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.08 99.85

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.08 99.92

23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.08 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Digestive Health Specialists, PA - Kernersville

Forsyth County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0144 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 851 31.64 31.64

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 443 16.47 48.10

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 343 12.75 60.86

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 340 12.64 73.49

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 168 6.25 79.74

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 145 5.39 85.13

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 130 4.83 89.96

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 100 3.72 93.68

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 44 1.64 95.32

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 32 1.19 96.51

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 20 0.74 97.25

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 16 0.59 97.84

13 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 12 0.45 98.29

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.37 98.66

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.22 98.88

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.19 99.07

17 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 4 0.15 99.22

18 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.11 99.33

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.11 99.44

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.07 99.52

21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.07 99.59

22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.07 99.67

23 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 2 0.07 99.74

24 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.04 99.78

25 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.04 99.81

26 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.04 99.85

27 44401 COLONOSCOPY WITH ABLATION 1 0.04 99.89

28 44404 COLONOSCOPY W/INJECTION 1 0.04 99.93

29 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.04 99.96

30 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Digestive Health Specialists, PA - Thomasville

Davidson County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0146 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 620 34.07 34.07

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 338 18.57 52.64

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 271 14.89 67.53

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 157 8.63 76.15

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 103 5.66 81.81

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 91 5.00 86.81

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 74 4.07 90.88

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 44 2.42 93.30

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 36 1.98 95.27

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 18 0.99 96.26

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.88 97.14

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.71 97.86

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 10 0.55 98.41

14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 10 0.55 98.96

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.22 99.18

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.16 99.34

17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.11 99.45

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.05 99.51

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.05 99.56

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.62

21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 99.67

22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.05 99.73

23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.05 99.78

24 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.05 99.84

25 86580 TB INTRADERMAL TEST 1 0.05 99.89

26 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 1 0.05 99.95

27 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Digestive Health Specialists, PA - Winston-Salem

Forsyth County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0099 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,203 24.21 24.21

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,153 23.20 47.40

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 871 17.53 64.93

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 502 10.10 75.03

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 304 6.12 81.15

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 219 4.41 85.55

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 202 4.06 89.62

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 152 3.06 92.68

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 89 1.79 94.47

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 79 1.59 96.06

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 52 1.05 97.10

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 38 0.76 97.87

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 27 0.54 98.41

14 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 25 0.50 98.91

15 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 13 0.26 99.18

16 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 10 0.20 99.38

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.14 99.52

18 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.12 99.64

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.10 99.74

20 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 2 0.04 99.78

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.80

22 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.82

23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.84

24 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.86

25 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.88

26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.90

27 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.92

28 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.94

29 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 99.96

30 86580 TB INTRADERMAL TEST 1 0.02 99.98

31 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Duke GI at Brier Creek

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0115 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2,995 92.61 92.61

2 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 186 5.75 98.36

3 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 24 0.74 99.10

4 88307 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 10 0.31 99.41

5 88344 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 6 0.19 99.60

6 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 1 0.03 99.63

7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1 0.03 99.66

8 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.69

9 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1 0.03 99.72

10 74263 CT COLONOGRAPHY SCREENING 1 0.03 99.75

11 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1 0.03 99.78

12 85018 HEMOGLOBIN 1 0.03 99.81

13 86900 BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO 1 0.03 99.85

14 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1 0.03 99.88

15 88365 INSITU HYBRIDIZATION (FISH) 1 0.03 99.91

16 88374 M/PHMTRC ALYS ISHQUANT/SEMIQ 1 0.03 99.94

17 92588 EVOKED AUDITORY TST COMPLETE 1 0.03 99.97

18 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Duke Triangle Endoscopy Center

Durham County               Nashville, NC               AS0085 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,485 32.54 32.54

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,041 22.81 55.35

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 970 21.25 76.60

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 418 9.16 85.76

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 209 4.58 90.34

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 120 2.63 92.97

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 108 2.37 95.33

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 70 1.53 96.87

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 39 0.85 97.72

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.68 98.40

11 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 20 0.44 98.84

12 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 14 0.31 99.15

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.26 99.41

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.13 99.54

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 0.13 99.67

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.07 99.74

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.07 99.80

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.04 99.85

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.89

20 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.91

21 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.93

22 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.96

23 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.98

24 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Eagle Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               Greensboro, NC               AS0075 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,659 50.73 50.73

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 726 22.20 72.94

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 568 17.37 90.31

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 205 6.27 96.57

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 72 2.20 98.78

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 26 0.80 99.57

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.34 99.91

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.06 99.97

9 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

East Carolina Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0119 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 540 18.18 18.18

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 437 14.71 32.88

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 425 14.30 47.19

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 293 9.86 57.05

5 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 282 9.49 66.54

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 266 8.95 75.50

7 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 235 7.91 83.41

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 167 5.62 89.03

9 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 157 5.28 94.31

10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 45 1.51 95.83

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 1.04 96.87

12 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 25 0.84 97.71

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.61 98.32

14 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 10 0.34 98.65

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 9 0.30 98.96

16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.27 99.23

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.24 99.46

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.13 99.60

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.07 99.66

20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.07 99.73

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.76

22 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.80

23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.83

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.87

25 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.90

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.93

27 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.03 99.97

28 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physician Group

New Hanover County               Wilmington, NC               AS0100 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 974 19.83 19.83

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 862 17.55 37.38

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 846 17.22 54.60

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 710 14.45 69.06

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 414 8.43 77.48

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 361 7.35 84.83

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 209 4.25 89.09

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 163 3.32 92.41

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 75 1.53 93.93

10 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 58 1.18 95.11

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.63 95.75

12 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 31 0.63 96.38

13 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 30 0.61 96.99

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 28 0.57 97.56

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.49 98.05

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 15 0.31 98.35

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 14 0.29 98.64

18 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 10 0.20 98.84

19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 8 0.16 99.00

20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.10 99.10

21 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 5 0.10 99.21

22 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 4 0.08 99.29

23 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 4 0.08 99.37

24 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.08 99.45

25 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.06 99.51

26 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.06 99.57

27 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.06 99.63

28 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.69

29 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.04 99.74

30 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.78

31 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.82

32 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 1 0.02 99.84

33 43762 RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC 1 0.02 99.86

34 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.88

35 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.90



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0084 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,134 39.64 39.64

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 443 15.48 55.12

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 400 13.98 69.10

4 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 272 9.51 78.61

5 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 206 7.20 85.81

6 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 134 4.68 90.49

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 133 4.65 95.14

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 45 1.57 96.71

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 34 1.19 97.90

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 1.08 98.99

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.35 99.34

12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 9 0.31 99.65

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.14 99.79

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.10 99.90

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.97

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Fayetteville Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center, LLC

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0071 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,117 27.02 27.02

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,089 26.67 53.69

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,375 17.55 71.24

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 824 10.52 81.76

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 374 4.77 86.53

6 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 282 3.60 90.13

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 157 2.00 92.14

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 142 1.81 93.95

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 130 1.66 95.61

10 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 93 1.19 96.80

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 43 0.55 97.34

12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 33 0.42 97.77

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 33 0.42 98.19

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 18 0.23 98.42

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 15 0.19 98.61

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 13 0.17 98.77

17 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 11 0.14 98.91

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 10 0.13 99.04

19 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 8 0.10 99.14

20 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 7 0.09 99.23

21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 7 0.09 99.32

22 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 7 0.09 99.41

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.06 99.48

24 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 5 0.06 99.54

25 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.05 99.59

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.05 99.64

27 43231 ESOPHAGOSCOP ULTRASOUND EXAM 3 0.04 99.68

28 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 3 0.04 99.72

29 45341 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ULTRASOUND 3 0.04 99.76

30 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.04 99.80

31 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 3 0.04 99.83

32 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.86

33 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.89

34 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.03 99.91

35 45391 COLONOSCOPY W/ENDOSCOPE US 2 0.03 99.94



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

GastroIntestinal Healthcare, PA

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0116 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 413 29.58 29.58

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 408 29.23 58.81

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 296 21.20 80.01

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 169 12.11 92.12

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 71 5.09 97.21

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 20 1.43 98.64

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 6 0.43 99.07

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 4 0.29 99.36

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.29 99.64

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.14 99.79

11 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.07 99.86

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.07 99.93

13 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 1 0.07 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Gastroenterology Associates, Hickory

Catawba County               Hickory, NC               AS0077 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,769 50.37 50.37

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 495 14.09 64.46

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 364 10.36 74.83

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 266 7.57 82.40

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 167 4.76 87.16

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 132 3.76 90.92

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 80 2.28 93.19

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 65 1.85 95.05

9 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 61 1.74 96.78

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 36 1.03 97.81

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 18 0.51 98.32

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.43 98.75

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.37 99.12

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 11 0.31 99.43

15 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 7 0.20 99.63

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.17 99.80

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.06 99.86

18 43191 ESOPHAGOSCOPY RIGID TRNSO DX 1 0.03 99.89

19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.91

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.94

21 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.03 99.97

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Goldsboro Endoscopy Center, Inc.

Wayne County               Goldsboro, NC               AS0057 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 591 24.97 24.97

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 565 23.87 48.84

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 309 13.05 61.89

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 292 12.34 74.23

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 229 9.67 83.90

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 155 6.55 90.45

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 92 3.89 94.34

8 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 33 1.39 95.73

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.84 96.58

10 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 13 0.55 97.13

11 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 11 0.46 97.59

12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 10 0.42 98.01

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.42 98.44

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 0.30 98.73

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 6 0.25 98.99

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.21 99.20

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.13 99.32

18 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.13 99.45

19 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.08 99.54

20 43205 ESOPHAGUS ENDOSCOPY/LIGATION 2 0.08 99.62

21 43762 RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC 2 0.08 99.70

22 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.08 99.79

23 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.04 99.83

24 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.87

25 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.92

26 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.96

27 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Guilford Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               Nashville, NC               AS0113 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 718 36.50 36.50

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 447 22.72 59.23

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 421 21.40 80.63

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 151 7.68 88.31

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 145 7.37 95.68

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 27 1.37 97.05

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 26 1.32 98.37

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 7 0.36 98.73

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.31 99.03

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.31 99.34

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.25 99.59

12 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.15 99.75

13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.10 99.85

14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.90

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 99.95

16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Halifax Gastroenterology, PC

Halifax County               Roanoke Rapids, NC               AS0141 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 397 29.19 29.19

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 163 11.99 41.18

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 154 11.32 52.50

4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 140 10.29 62.79

5 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 139 10.22 73.01

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 137 10.07 83.09

7 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 96 7.06 90.15

8 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 39 2.87 93.01

9 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 38 2.79 95.81

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 25 1.84 97.65

11 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 1.25 98.90

12 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 12 0.88 99.78

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.15 99.93

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.07 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Kurt Vernon, MD PA

Wake County               Dunn, NC               AS0138 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 350 24.41 24.41

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 266 18.55 42.96

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 259 18.06 61.02

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 206 14.37 75.38

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 148 10.32 85.70

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 104 7.25 92.96

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 44 3.07 96.03

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.98 97.00

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 11 0.77 97.77

10 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 10 0.70 98.47

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.63 99.09

12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.28 99.37

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.21 99.58

14 83014 H PYLORI DRUG ADMIN 2 0.14 99.72

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.07 99.79

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.07 99.86

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.07 99.93

18 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.07 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

LeBauer Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               Greensboro, NC               AS0052 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,829 48.53 48.53

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 919 11.65 60.18

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 858 10.87 71.05

4 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 565 7.16 78.21

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 431 5.46 83.68

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 304 3.85 87.53

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 290 3.68 91.20

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 186 2.36 93.56

9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 155 1.96 95.53

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 110 1.39 96.92

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 55 0.70 97.62

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 39 0.49 98.11

13 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 29 0.37 98.48

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 26 0.33 98.81

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 24 0.30 99.11

16 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 13 0.16 99.28

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.10 99.38

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.08 99.46

19 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 6 0.08 99.53

20 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 5 0.06 99.59

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.05 99.65

22 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 3 0.04 99.68

23 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.72

24 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.75

25 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.77

26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.80

27 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.03 99.82

28 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.84

29 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.85

30 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 99.86

31 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.87

32 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.89

33 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.01 99.90

34 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.91

35 45349 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.01 99.92



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Mid Carolina Endoscopy Center

Lee County               Sanford, NC               AS0094 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 936 31.70 31.70

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 779 26.38 58.08

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 428 14.49 72.57

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 326 11.04 83.61

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 145 4.91 88.52

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 94 3.18 91.70

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 61 2.07 93.77

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 36 1.22 94.99

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 32 1.08 96.07

10 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 31 1.05 97.12

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.51 97.63

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 0.51 98.14

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.47 98.61

14 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.44 99.05

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.17 99.22

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.17 99.39

17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.07 99.46

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.07 99.53

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.07 99.59

20 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.07 99.66

21 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.73

22 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.07 99.80

23 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 2 0.07 99.86

24 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 1 0.03 99.90

25 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.93

26 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.97

27 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Northeast Digestive Health Center

Cabarrus County               Concord, NC               AS0104 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,730 26.04 26.04

2 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 904 13.61 39.64

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 893 13.44 53.09

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 710 10.69 63.77

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 604 9.09 72.86

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 462 6.95 79.82

7 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 320 4.82 84.63

8 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 303 4.56 89.19

9 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 241 3.63 92.82

10 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 131 1.97 94.79

11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 123 1.85 96.64

12 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 123 1.85 98.49

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 0.33 98.83

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 17 0.26 99.08

15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.21 99.29

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 14 0.21 99.50

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 9 0.14 99.64

18 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 0.12 99.76

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.05 99.80

20 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.03 99.83

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.86

22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.03 99.89

23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.91

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.92

25 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.94

26 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.02 99.95

27 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.97

28 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.98

29 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Novant Health Brunswick Endoscopy

Brunswick County               Supply, NC               AS0158 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 346 18.64 18.64

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 333 17.94 36.58

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 274 14.76 51.35

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 253 13.63 64.98

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 247 13.31 78.29

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 127 6.84 85.13

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 92 4.96 90.09

8 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 51 2.75 92.83

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 36 1.94 94.77

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 34 1.83 96.61

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.65 97.25

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.59 97.84

13 91112 GI WIRELESS CAPSULE MEASURE 7 0.38 98.22

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.32 98.55

15 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 5 0.27 98.81

16 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 3 0.16 98.98

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.16 99.14

18 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.16 99.30

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.11 99.41

20 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 2 0.11 99.52

21 *J7030 *NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION INFUS 2 0.11 99.62

22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.05 99.68

23 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.05 99.73

24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.05 99.78

25 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.84

26 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 99.89

27 45389 COLONOSCOPY W/STENT PLCMT 1 0.05 99.95

28 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Park Endoscopy Center, LLC

Lenoir County               Kinston, NC               AS0121 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 332 31.44 31.44

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 215 20.36 51.80

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 200 18.94 70.74

4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 128 12.12 82.86

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57 5.40 88.26

6 44100 BIOPSY OF BOWEL 53 5.02 93.28

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 2.75 96.02

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 22 2.08 98.11

9 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.47 98.58

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 4 0.38 98.96

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.38 99.34

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.28 99.62

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.19 99.81

14 43233 EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/> 1 0.09 99.91

15 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 1 0.09 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Piedmont Endoscopy Center

Forsyth County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0044 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 883 20.85 20.85

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 706 16.67 37.52

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 631 14.90 52.42

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 598 14.12 66.54

5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 490 11.57 78.11

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 324 7.65 85.76

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 207 4.89 90.65

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 175 4.13 94.78

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 87 2.05 96.84

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 50 1.18 98.02

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 0.57 98.58

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.45 99.03

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.38 99.41

14 43999 STOMACH SURGERY PROCEDURE 4 0.09 99.50

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.09 99.60

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.07 99.67

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.07 99.74

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.79

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.81

20 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.02 99.83

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.86

22 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.88

23 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.91

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.93

25 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.95

26 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 99.98

27 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Piedmont HealthCare Endoscopy Center

Iredell County               Statesville, NC               AS0126 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,305 36.67 36.67

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 721 20.26 56.93

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 381 10.71 67.63

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 341 9.58 77.21

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 254 7.14 84.35

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 162 4.55 88.90

7 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 115 3.23 92.13

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 106 2.98 95.11

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 58 1.63 96.74

10 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 37 1.04 97.78

11 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 20 0.56 98.34

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 14 0.39 98.74

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.28 99.02

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.25 99.27

15 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 6 0.17 99.44

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.14 99.58

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.08 99.66

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.06 99.72

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.06 99.78

20 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 2 0.06 99.83

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.86

22 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.89

23 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.92

24 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.94

25 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 1 0.03 99.97

26 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Pinehurst Medical Clinic Endoscopy Center

Moore County               Pinehurst, NC               AS0073 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,219 42.40 42.40

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,085 14.29 56.69

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 827 10.89 67.58

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 776 10.22 77.81

5 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 660 8.69 86.50

6 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 246 3.24 89.74

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 146 1.92 91.66

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 133 1.75 93.41

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 116 1.53 94.94

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 62 0.82 95.76

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 59 0.78 96.54

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 42 0.55 97.09

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 29 0.38 97.47

14 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 27 0.36 97.83

15 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 26 0.34 98.17

16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 19 0.25 98.42

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 17 0.22 98.64

18 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 15 0.20 98.84

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 12 0.16 99.00

20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 12 0.16 99.16

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 9 0.12 99.28

22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 8 0.11 99.38

23 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 7 0.09 99.47

24 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 7 0.09 99.57

25 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 6 0.08 99.64

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 5 0.07 99.71

27 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.05 99.76

28 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.80

29 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 3 0.04 99.84

30 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.03 99.87

31 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.88

32 43201 ESOPH SCOPE W/SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.01 99.89

33 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.91

34 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.92

35 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.93



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Pioneer Ambulatory Surgery Center

Alamance County               Burlington, NC               AS0128 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 167 36.95 36.95

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 112 24.78 61.73

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 64 14.16 75.88

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 63 13.94 89.82

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 13 2.88 92.70

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 8 1.77 94.47

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7 1.55 96.02

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 6 1.33 97.35

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 5 1.11 98.45

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.88 99.34

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.44 99.78

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.22 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Quadrangle Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0060 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,015 26.70 26.70

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 792 20.83 47.53

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 625 16.44 63.97

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 625 16.44 80.41

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 204 5.37 85.77

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 150 3.95 89.72

7 31624 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/LAVAGE 91 2.39 92.11

8 31622 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/WASH 49 1.29 93.40

9 31652 BRONCH EBUS SAMPLNG 1/2 NODE 42 1.10 94.50

10 31645 BRNCHSC W/THER ASPIR 1ST 36 0.95 95.45

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 33 0.87 96.32

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 27 0.71 97.03

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 25 0.66 97.69

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.42 98.11

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 0.39 98.50

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.26 98.76

17 31625 BRONCHOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 8 0.21 98.97

18 31629 BRONCHOSCOPY/NEEDLE BX EACH 7 0.18 99.16

19 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 6 0.16 99.32

20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.16 99.47

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.08 99.55

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.08 99.63

23 31623 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/BRUSH 2 0.05 99.68

24 31628 BRONCHOSCOPY/LUNG BX EACH 2 0.05 99.74

25 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.05 99.79

26 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.84

27 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.87

28 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.89

29 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.03 99.92

30 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.95

31 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

32 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Raleigh Endoscopy Center

Wake County               Nashville, NC               AS0056 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,078 29.46 29.46

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,072 29.37 58.83

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,497 21.22 80.05

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 849 12.04 92.09

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 231 3.27 95.36

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 76 1.08 96.44

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 69 0.98 97.42

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 45 0.64 98.06

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 36 0.51 98.57

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 30 0.43 98.99

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 20 0.28 99.28

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.17 99.45

13 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 9 0.13 99.57

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.09 99.66

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.07 99.73

16 43254 EGD ENDO MUCOSAL RESECTION 3 0.04 99.77

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.04 99.82

18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.03 99.84

19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.03 99.87

20 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 2 0.03 99.90

21 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.03 99.93

22 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.03 99.96

23 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.97

24 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.01 99.99

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Raleigh Endoscopy Center - Cary

Wake County               Nashville, NC               AS0102 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,807 45.75 45.75

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,056 17.21 62.96

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,033 16.84 79.79

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 840 13.69 93.48

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 117 1.91 95.39

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 82 1.34 96.72

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 57 0.93 97.65

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 50 0.81 98.47

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 39 0.64 99.10

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 21 0.34 99.45

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.15 99.59

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.08 99.67

13 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 5 0.08 99.76

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.07 99.82

15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.05 99.87

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.03 99.90

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.03 99.93

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.95

19 45308 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.97

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98

21 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Raleigh Endoscopy Center - North

Wake County               Nashville, NC               AS0082 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,443 34.32 34.32

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,103 26.23 60.55

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 789 18.76 79.31

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 517 12.29 91.61

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 144 3.42 95.03

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 54 1.28 96.31

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 48 1.14 97.46

8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 21 0.50 97.95

9 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 18 0.43 98.38

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.43 98.81

11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 16 0.38 99.19

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.26 99.45

13 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 5 0.12 99.57

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 4 0.10 99.67

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.07 99.74

16 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.76

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.79

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.81

19 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.83

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.86

21 45308 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.88

22 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.90

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 99.93

24 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.02 99.95

25 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 99.98

26 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Randolph Health Endoscopy Center

Randolph County               Asheboro, NC               AS0054 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 429 34.21 34.21

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 286 22.81 57.02

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 167 13.32 70.33

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 119 9.49 79.82

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 72 5.74 85.57

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 69 5.50 91.07

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 60 4.78 95.85

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 49 3.91 99.76

9 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.16 99.92

10 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.08 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Robeson Digestive Diseases, Inc.

Robeson County               Lumberton, NC               AS0147 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 98 29.43 29.43

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 71 21.32 50.75

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 55 16.52 67.27

4 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 38 11.41 78.68

5 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 32 9.61 88.29

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 21 6.31 94.59

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 1.50 96.10

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.90 97.00

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.90 97.90

10 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.60 98.50

11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.30 98.80

12 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.30 99.10

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.30 99.40

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.30 99.70

15 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 1 0.30 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Salem Endoscopy Center

Forsyth County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0074 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,727 20.21 20.21

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,608 18.82 39.02

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,219 14.26 53.29

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,123 13.14 66.43

5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,064 12.45 78.88

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 617 7.22 86.10

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 386 4.52 90.62

8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 339 3.97 94.58

9 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 136 1.59 96.17

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 83 0.97 97.14

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 62 0.73 97.87

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 32 0.37 98.24

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 26 0.30 98.55

14 99231 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 26 0.30 98.85

15 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 16 0.19 99.04

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.14 99.18

17 43999 STOMACH SURGERY PROCEDURE 7 0.08 99.26

18 99232 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 6 0.07 99.33

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.06 99.39

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 5 0.06 99.45

21 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 5 0.06 99.51

22 99223 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 5 0.06 99.57

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.05 99.61

24 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.04 99.65

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.04 99.68

26 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.02 99.71

27 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.73

28 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.02 99.75

29 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.02 99.78

30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.02 99.80

31 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2 0.02 99.82

32 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 2 0.02 99.85

33 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.86

34 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.87

35 44381 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.88



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

The Endoscopy Center

Buncombe County               Asheville, NC               AS0051 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5,168 38.51 38.51

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,144 15.98 54.49

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,757 13.09 67.58

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,458 10.87 78.45

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 450 3.35 81.80

6 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 409 3.05 84.85

7 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 402 3.00 87.85

8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 369 2.75 90.60

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 258 1.92 92.52

10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 255 1.90 94.42

11 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 211 1.57 95.99

12 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 163 1.21 97.21

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 98 0.73 97.94

14 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 61 0.45 98.39

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 49 0.37 98.76

16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 46 0.34 99.10

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 35 0.26 99.36

18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 25 0.19 99.55

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.08 99.63

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.04 99.67

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.04 99.72

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.04 99.76

23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.03 99.79

24 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.02 99.81

25 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 3 0.02 99.84

26 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.02 99.86

27 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.02 99.88

28 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.01 99.90

29 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.01 99.91

30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.01 99.93

31 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 2 0.01 99.94

32 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.95

33 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.96

34 44377 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.96

35 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.01 99.97



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Triangle Gastroenterology

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0093 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 157 21.57 21.57

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 149 20.47 42.03

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 136 18.68 60.71

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 121 16.62 77.34

5 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 61 8.38 85.71

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 37 5.08 90.80

7 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 30 4.12 94.92

8 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 17 2.34 97.25

9 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 10 1.37 98.63

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 4 0.55 99.18

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.27 99.45

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.27 99.73

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.14 99.86

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.14 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Tryon Endoscopy Center

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0165 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,698 30.85 30.85

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,837 21.00 51.85

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,708 19.53 71.38

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,478 16.90 88.28

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 368 4.21 92.49

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 337 3.85 96.34

7 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 165 1.89 98.23

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 52 0.59 98.82

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 27 0.31 99.13

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 0.25 99.38

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.22 99.60

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 0.09 99.69

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.06 99.75

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.06 99.81

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.05 99.85

16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.05 99.90

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 3 0.03 99.93

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.03 99.97

19 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.98

20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.99

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Vidant Endoscopy Center

Edgecombe County               Tarboro, NC               AS0127 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 218 24.06 24.06

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 142 15.67 39.74

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 135 14.90 54.64

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 118 13.02 67.66

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 67 7.40 75.06

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 63 6.95 82.01

7 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 60 6.62 88.63

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 50 5.52 94.15

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 38 4.19 98.34

10 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.33 98.68

11 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.22 98.90

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.22 99.12

13 *G0104 *CA SCREEN;FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE 2 0.22 99.34

14 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.11 99.45

15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.11 99.56

16 43278 ERCP LESION ABLATE W/DILATE 1 0.11 99.67

17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.11 99.78

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.11 99.89

19 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.11 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Vidant Endoscopy Center-Kinston

Lenoir County               Kinston, NC               AS0122 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 12,919 21.36 21.36

2 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 7,215 11.93 33.30

3 80061 LIPID PANEL 5,366 8.87 42.17

4 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 2,335 3.86 46.03

5 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 1,794 2.97 49.00

6 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1,662 2.75 51.75

7 83721 ASSAY OF BLOOD LIPOPROTEIN 1,246 2.06 53.81

8 83735 ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM 1,205 1.99 55.80

9 80048 METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA 1,129 1.87 57.67

10 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VIRUS VAC 1,025 1.70 59.36

11 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 930 1.54 60.90

12 99308 NURSING FAC CARE SUBSEQ 929 1.54 62.44

13 93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 891 1.47 63.91

14 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 871 1.44 65.35

15 83615 LACTATE (LD) (LDH) ENZYME 801 1.32 66.68

16 83036 GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST 750 1.24 67.92

17 99406 BEHAV CHNG SMOKING 3-10 MIN 743 1.23 69.14

18 85027 COMPLETE CBC AUTOMATED 741 1.23 70.37

19 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 690 1.14 71.51

20 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 687 1.14 72.65

21 83550 IRON BINDING TEST 677 1.12 73.77

22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 622 1.03 74.80

23 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 577 0.95 75.75

24 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 517 0.85 76.60

25 *G0444 *DEPRESSION SCREEN ANNUAL 502 0.83 77.43

26 99442 PHONE E/M PHYS/QHP 11-20 MIN 483 0.80 78.23

27 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 448 0.74 78.97

28 96127 BRIEF EMOTIONAL/BEHAV ASSMT 342 0.57 79.54

29 81001 URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE 334 0.55 80.09

30 86300 IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 15-3 334 0.55 80.64

31 99396 PREV VISIT EST AGE 40-64 330 0.55 81.19

32 85652 RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED 316 0.52 81.71

33 82728 ASSAY OF FERRITIN 291 0.48 82.19

34 84480 ASSAY TRIIODOTHYRONINE (T3) 264 0.44 82.63

35 82306 VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY 262 0.43 83.06



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wake Endoscopy Center, LLC

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0111 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,407 30.80 30.80

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 997 21.83 52.63

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 909 19.90 72.53

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 841 18.41 90.94

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 170 3.72 94.66

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 144 3.15 97.81

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 27 0.59 98.40

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 23 0.50 98.91

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.39 99.30

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.24 99.54

11 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.13 99.67

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.09 99.76

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.04 99.80

14 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.04 99.85

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.89

16 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.04 99.93

17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.96

18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.98

19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wake Forest Baptist Health Outpatient Endoscopy - Charlois

Forsyth County               Winston Salem, NC               AS0125 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 336 32.78 32.78

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 330 32.20 64.98

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 135 13.17 78.15

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 90 8.78 86.93

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 60 5.85 92.78

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 15 1.46 94.24

7 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 12 1.17 95.41

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 7 0.68 96.10

9 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 6 0.59 96.68

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 5 0.49 97.17

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.49 97.66

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.49 98.15

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.39 98.54

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.29 98.83

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.20 99.02

16 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 2 0.20 99.22

17 41116 EXCISION OF MOUTH LESION 1 0.10 99.32

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.10 99.41

19 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.10 99.51

20 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.10 99.61

21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.10 99.71

22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.10 99.80

23 *J2001 *LIDOCAINE INJECTION 1 0.10 99.90

24 *J2370 *PHENYLEPHRINE HCL INJECTION 1 0.10 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wake Forest Baptist Health Outpatient Endoscopy - Quaker Lan

Guilford County               High Point, NC               AS0059 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,393 27.79 27.79

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,033 20.61 48.39

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 836 16.68 65.07

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 773 15.42 80.49

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 258 5.15 85.64

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 216 4.31 89.95

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 146 2.91 92.86

8 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 104 2.07 94.93

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 102 2.03 96.97

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 55 1.10 98.07

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 28 0.56 98.62

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 22 0.44 99.06

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 9 0.18 99.24

14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 8 0.16 99.40

15 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 6 0.12 99.52

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.08 99.60

17 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.06 99.66

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.06 99.72

19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.06 99.78

20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.82

21 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.86

22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.88

23 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.90

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.92

25 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.94

26 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.96

27 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 99.98

28 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS ON DISCHARG 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wake Forest Endoscopy Center, LLC

Wake County               Wake Forest, NC               AS0131 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 286 30.01 30.01

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 233 24.45 54.46

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 162 17.00 71.46

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 143 15.01 86.46

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 71 7.45 93.91

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 45 4.72 98.64

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.42 99.06

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.31 99.37

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.21 99.58

10 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.10 99.69

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.10 99.79

12 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.10 99.90

13 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.10 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Western Carolina Endoscopy Center, LLC

Macon County               Franklin, NC               AS0097 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 569 33.37 33.37

2 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 276 16.19 49.56

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 238 13.96 63.52

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 224 13.14 76.66

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 199 11.67 88.33

6 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 52 3.05 91.38

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 48 2.82 94.19

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 23 1.35 95.54

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 23 1.35 96.89

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.53 97.42

11 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 8 0.47 97.89

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.35 98.24

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.23 98.48

14 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 4 0.23 98.71

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.18 98.89

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.18 99.06

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.12 99.18

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.12 99.30

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.12 99.41

20 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.12 99.53

21 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.06 99.59

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.06 99.65

23 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.06 99.71

24 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.06 99.77

25 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.06 99.82

26 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.06 99.88

27 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.06 99.94

28 46250 REMOVE EXT HEM GROUPS 2+ 1 0.06 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wilmington Gastroenterology

New Hanover County               Wilmington, NC               AS0091 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,271 33.60 33.60

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,164 17.22 50.82

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 680 10.06 60.88

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 532 7.87 68.75

5 *G0105 *COLORECTAL SCRN; HI RISK IND 388 5.74 74.49

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 349 5.16 79.66

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 298 4.41 84.07

8 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 224 3.31 87.38

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 210 3.11 90.49

10 *G0121 *COLON CA SCRN NOT HI RSK IND 166 2.46 92.94

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 131 1.94 94.88

12 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 94 1.39 96.27

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 73 1.08 97.35

14 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 46 0.68 98.03

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 28 0.41 98.45

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 27 0.40 98.85

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 21 0.31 99.16

18 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 15 0.22 99.38

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.09 99.47

20 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.06 99.53

21 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 3 0.04 99.57

22 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.04 99.62

23 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.66

24 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.04 99.70

25 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.03 99.73

26 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.76

27 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.79

28 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.03 99.82

29 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 2 0.03 99.85

30 45905 DILATION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 2 0.03 99.88

31 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 1 0.01 99.90

32 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 1 0.01 99.91

33 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.93

34 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.94

35 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.96



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wilmington Health

New Hanover County               Wilmington, NC               AS0045 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,092 18.95 18.95

2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 953 16.54 35.48

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 869 15.08 50.56

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 709 12.30 62.87

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 630 10.93 73.80

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 298 5.17 78.97

7 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 279 4.84 83.81

8 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 277 4.81 88.62

9 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 201 3.49 92.10

10 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 160 2.78 94.88

11 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 71 1.23 96.11

12 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 64 1.11 97.22

13 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 17 0.29 97.52

14 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 15 0.26 97.78

15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.16 97.94

16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 8 0.14 98.07

17 85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 8 0.14 98.21

18 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 8 0.14 98.35

19 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 7 0.12 98.47

20 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 7 0.12 98.59

21 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 6 0.10 98.70

22 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.09 98.79

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.09 98.87

24 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 5 0.09 98.96

25 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.07 99.03

26 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 0.05 99.08

27 43762 RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC 3 0.05 99.13

28 80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL 3 0.05 99.18

29 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3 0.05 99.24

30 29805 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY DX 2 0.03 99.27

31 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.31

32 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 2 0.03 99.34

33 85018 HEMOGLOBIN 2 0.03 99.38

34 85610 PROTHROMBIN TIME 2 0.03 99.41

35 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.44



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers (no ED visits) - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020

Wilson Digestive Diseases Center, PA

Wilson County               Wilson, NC               AS0130 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Visits %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 299 32.39 32.39

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 293 31.74 64.14

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 168 18.20 82.34

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 105 11.38 93.72

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 24 2.60 96.32

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 11 1.19 97.51

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 0.87 98.37

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.65 99.02

9 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 4 0.43 99.46

10 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.11 99.57

11 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.11 99.67

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.11 99.78

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.11 99.89

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.11 100.00
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